BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: SuU Du & Yifei Du

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 2712 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

Mixed Use
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: 3235:19:?1 ZONING DISTRICT: BA-3
REASON FOR PETITION:
Additions New Structure
X Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
_ Dormer Subdivision

Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner proposes to add take-out and delivery to existing commercial unit previously used as a restaurant.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article |V Section _ 4.35(0)
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasons
for the appeal

Original Signature(s): §(£245¢ /LA
(Petitioner (s)/Owner)
Su Du
(Print Name)
Address: 37 Shady Hill Road

Weston, MA 02493

Tel. No.: (907) 690-2599

E-Mail Address: gracedu0327@gmail.com

Date: _ May 19,2018

(ATTACHMENT B - DAGE 2}



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We Su Du

(OWNER)
Address: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

State that I/We own the property located at 212 Western Avenue 7

Cambridge, MA 02139
which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Su Du and Yifei Du

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date Q9/30/16 , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book68129  Page 511 ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

SIGNA%% BY Eé% OWNER OR

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Norfolk

The above-name Sy Du personally appeared before me,

this 27th cf May , 2018 , and made oath that the above statement is true.
/////./j% Notary
Ja ,Pf Milgram _-~

My commission expires pecember 3 ()‘/71 (Notary Seal).

V4

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We Yifei Du

State that I/We own the property located at 212 Western Avenue '

. . . . , , _Cambridge, MA 02139
which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Su Du and Yifei Du

*pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date 09/30/16 , Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book 68129 , Page 511 ; oFr

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page

% \

) A
- SIGNA LAND OWNER OR

AUTHORTZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Norfolk

The above-name Yifei Du personally appeared before me,

this 27th of May , 2018 , and made oatg that the above ftatement is true.
Notary

My commission expires December 3,

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

a)

B)

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming and a Literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance
would result in the Petitioner being unable to utilize the ground floor commercial unit.

Specifically, intends to operate an Asian food restaruant, and take-out and delivery service is necessary
in order to be competitive with other Asian food restaurants in the neighborhood and in the city.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following rearsons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming and a Literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance
would result in the Petitioner being unable to utilize the ground floor commercial unit.

Specifically, intends to operate an Asian food restaruant, and take-out and delivery service is necessary
in order to be competitive with other Asian food restaurants in the neighborhood and in the city.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:
1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming similar in character with other buildings in the
neighborhood.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following
reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming similar in character with other buildings in the
neighborhcod.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own
attorney.

{(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

apprLicanT: Su Du & Yifei Du PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Mixed Use/t Commercial/3 Residential
1ocaTIoN: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02439 ZONE : BA-3
PHONE : (907) 690-2599 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: Mixed Use/1 Commercial/3 Residential
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS'
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 3,504 3,504 (max.)
LOT AREA: 1,324 5,000 (min.)
To TOT RRERCT 2.64 2.64 75 (max.)
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 441 441 1,500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 50x60 50 (min.)
DEPTH
Setbacks in FRONT 0 0 10 (min.)
Fests REAR 10 10 20 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 131 13 15.9 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 0 0 159 {min.)
SIZE QOF BLDG.: HEIGHT 2.5 stories 2.5 stories 35 (max.)
LENGTH
WIDTH
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE
10 LOT ARER:) 12% 12% 30% (min.)
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 3 residential/1 commercial 3 residential/1 commercial (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 2 3 {(min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 0 0 0 (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 0 0 0 (min.)
ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5') DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15°'.

(ATTACHMENT B -~ PAGE 4)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

019 Jun 21 P 3: 38

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeaf|foxl he &d lﬂ;E%L ‘”"r'.
%!"';SR!D“F MASSACHUS 5

Special Permit: Variance: X peal:u

PETITIONER: oSuU Du & Yifei Du

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 212 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: gﬂgzg“:’:&?‘ ZONING DISTRICT: BA-3
REASON FOR PETITION:
Additions New Structure
X Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision

Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner proposes to add take-out and delivery to existing commercial unit previously used as a restaurant.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article WM  Section _ 4.35(0)
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasons
for the appeal

Original Signature(s): [ A
~ (Petitioner (s)/Owner)
Su Du
(Print Name)
Address: 37 Shady Hill Road

Weston, MA 02493

Tel. No.: (907) 690-2599

E-Mail Address: gracedu0327@gmail.com

Date: May 19, 2018

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2)
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L AW OFFICES OF

JACK P. MILGRAM
21 Mayor THOMAS J. MCGRrRATH Hwy, STE. 203

SYDNEY S. MILGRAM _Qumcy, MA 02169 JACQUELINE L. AARON-WILLIAMS
ATTORNEY AT LAW E-mail: jackp.milgram@verizon.net PARALEGAL

Telephone: (617) 227-0878 E-mail: jackie.aaron @verizon.net
Facsimile: (617) 227-3797

VIA HAND DELIVERED

June 4, 2018

Attention: Secretary

Cambridge Zoning Board of Appeals
831 Mass. Ave., #1

Cambridge, MA 02139

Re: 212 Western Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139

Dear Sir/Madam:

In regard to the above-captioned matter, kindly find enclosed herein, for filing and docketing with
your offices, the following:

/1. BZA Application Form in Triplicate;

F2, Supporting Statement for Variance;
/3. Dimensional Form;

4.  Ownership Certificate;
-~ 5. Floor & Elevation Plans:

/6/ Certified Plot Plan;

1. Assessor’s GIS “Block Map™ and Photograph of Property; and
Application Fee.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in advance.

P haps

ack P. Milgram
JPM/ja
Enclosures
Cc: Su Du
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122-172

CAMBRIDGE AFFORDABLE HOUSING CORP.
1770 MASS AVE #331

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

125-2

SMITH, IVY L.

208 WESTERN AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

125-20

WINCHELL, DANIEL & SARAH LAY
20 HOWARD ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

126-126 / 125-3

RAYCE REALTY LLC

228 WESTERN AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

123-89

HARDING COURT LLC

C/O WESTERN AEROSPACE LLC
406 FRANKLIN ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

123-90

" CAMBRIDGE CITY OF CAMBRIDGE HOSPITAL

1493 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

125-21

MURRIEL, OSCAR R. & SALLIE B. MURRIEL,
TRS. OF MURRIEL FAMILY TRUST

38 HOWARD STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

A/ e 7T R / W

125-117

DU, SU & YIFEI DU

37 SHADY HILLRD
WESTON, MA 02493

1255

CLARKE, MARTIN E

TRUSTEE OF THE CLARKE FAMILY TRUST
15JAY ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

125-116

DU, SU & YIFEI DU

37 SHADY HILL RD
WESTON, MA 02493
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LAW OFFICES OF

JACK P. MILGRAM
21 Mavor THOMAS J. MCGRATH Hwy, STE. 203
SYDNEY S. MILGRAM _ Quincy, MA 02169 JACQUELINE L. AARON-WILLIAMS
ATTORNEY AT LAW E-mail: jackp.milgram @verizon.net PARALEGAL

Telephone: (617) 227-0878 E-mail: jackie.aaron @verizon.net
Facsimile: (617) 227-3797

VIA HAND DELIVERED

June 4,2018

Attention: Secretary

Cambridge Zoning Board of Appeals
831 Mass. Ave., #1

Cambridge, MA 02139

Re: 212 Western Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139

Dear Sir/Madam:

In regard to the above-captioned matter, kindly find enclosed herein, for filing and docketing with
your offices, the following:

BZA Application Form in Triplicate;

Supporting Statement for Variance;

Dimensional Form;

Ownership Certificate;

Floor & Elevation Plans;

Certified Plot Plan;

Assessor’s GIS “Block Map™ and Photograph of Property; and
Application Fee.

29 13 @ O e B, e

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in advance.

<

ack P. Milgram
JPM/ja
Enclosures
Cc: SuDu




BZA APPLICATION FORM

CHECK LIST

PROPERTY LocarroN: 212 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139pame: May 19, 2018

PETITIONER OR REPRESENTATIVE: Jack P.Migram, Esquire - Law Offices of Jack P. Milgram

ADDRESS & PHONE: 21 Mayor Thomas J. McGrath Highway, Suite 203, Quincy, MA 02169 - Tel: (617) 227-0878

BLOCK: 125 LOT: 117

PLEASE CHECK THAT YOU HAVE INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING WITH YOUR APPLICATICON. APPLICATIONS
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR PROCESSING & SCHEDULING UNLESS ALL. REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED.

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOUR APPLICATION.
ALL DOCUMENTS ARE TQO BE TYPED OR WRITTEN LEGIBLY.

DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED

Application Form
3 Forms with Original Signatures

Supporting Statements - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Application Fee (You will receive invoice online)

XX X

Assessor's GIS “Block Map” (Available on line or
At Engineering Dept. - 147 Hampshire Street)

Dimensional Form - Refer to Cambridge
Zoning Ordinance - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
(Subject to further review by Zoning Specialist)

X X

Ownership Certificate, Notarized -
Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Floor Plans - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
Elevations - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Certified Plot Plan - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
(By Registered Land Surveyor)

8
X (XXX X Iy ><><><><§

X X[ X|x

Photographs of Property — Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Parking Plan (if relevant to your application)
Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

FOR SUBDIVISION ALSO INCLUDE: Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Proposed Deeds

Evidence of Separate Utilities *¥

Proposed Subdivision Plan

Petitioners are advised to refer to Attachment A (Procedures for applying to the Board
of Zoning Appeal) & consult zoning staff for review.

It is advisable for the Petitioner to discuss the petition with the abutters as
listed in the Zoning BZA Case file.

* For Special Permits under Art. 4.32.G.1 (Communication Towers and Antennas), include a
photo simulation.
** Can be submitted after subdivision has been approved.




BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: ouU Du & Yifei Du

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: J7 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 212 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: gqggglg%eﬂi ZONING DISTRICT: BA-3
REASON FOR PETITION:
Additions New Structure
X Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit's Sign
Dormer Subdivision

Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner proposes to add take-out and delivery to existing commercial unit previously used as a restaurant.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article |V Section _ 4.35(0)
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by

the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasocns

for the appeal

Original Signature(s): )JZ(,(, S LA
(Petitioner (s)/Owner)
Su Du
(Print Name)
Address: 37 Shady Hill Road

Weston, MA 02493

Tel. No.: (907) 650-2599

E-Mail Address: gracedu0327@gmail.com

Date: May 19,2018

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2)




BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: ou Du & Yifei Du

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 212 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : j“i%g:'g{;fl ZONING DISTRICT: BA-3
REASON FOR PETITION:
Additions New Structure
X Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision

Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner proposes to add take-out and delivery to existing commercial unit previously used as a restaurant.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article IV Section  4.35(0)
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasons

for the appeal
Original Signature(s): % &r z 2 A
(Petitioner (s)/Owner)

Su Du
(Print Name)

Address: 37 Shady Hill Road

Weston, MA 02493

Tel. No.: (907) 690-2599

E-Mail Address: gracedu0327@gmail.com

Date: May 19, 2018

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2)




BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: oU Du & Yifei Du

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 212 Western Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139

Mixed Use

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: % Regidertia) ZONING DISTRICT: BA-3

REASON FOR PETITION:
Additions New Structure

X Change in Use/Occupancy Parking

Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner proposes to add take-out and delivery to existing commercial unit previously used as a restaurant.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article |V Section 4.35 (0)
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasons
fer the appeal

Original Signature(s): S,diﬁﬁ
(Petitioner (s)/Owner)
Su Du
(Print Name)
Address: 37 Shady Hill Road

Weston, MA 02493

Tel. No.: (907) 690-2599

E-Mail Address: gracedu0327@gmail.com

Date: May 19, 2018

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2)




BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

2)

B)

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming and a Literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance
would result in the Petitioner being unable to utilize the ground floor commercial unit.

Specifically, intends to operate an Asian food restaruant, and take-out and delivery service is necessary
in order to be competitive with other Asian food restaurants in the neighborhood and in the city.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following rearsons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming and a Literal enforcement of the provisions of this ordinance
would result in the Petitioner being unable to utilize the ground floor commercial unit.

Specifically, intends to operate an Asian food restaruant, and take-out and delivery service is necessary
in order to be competitive with other Asian food restaurants in the neighborhood and in the city.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:
1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming similar in character with other buildings in the
neighborhood.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following
reasons:

The premises is pre-existing, non-conforming similar in character with other buildings in the
neighborhood.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with vyour own
attorney.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)




BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

appLICANT: ou Du & Yifei Du DPRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Mixed Use/1 Commercial/3 Residential
rocarIon: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02439 ZONE : BA-3
PHONE : (907) 690-2599 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: Mixed Use/1 Commercial/3 Residential
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQ
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR ARFA: 3,504 3,504 (max.)
LOT AREA: 1324 5000 (min.)
O TOT ARERS 2.64 2.64 75 —
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 441 441 1.500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 50x60 50 {min.)
DEPTH
Setbacks in FRONT 0 0 10’ (min.)
Faet: _—
— REAR 10 10 20 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 131 13 15.9 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 0 0 15.9 _ {min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 2.5 stories 2.5 stories 35 (max.)
LENGTH
WIDTH

RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE
TQ LOT AREA:")

12% 12% 30% (min.)
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 3 residential/1 commercial 3 residential/1 commercial (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 2 3 (min. /max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 0 0 0 (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 0 0 0 (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5') DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15°'.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 4)




BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We Su DU

(OWNER)

Address: 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

State that I/We own the property located at 212 Western Avenue ,

Cambridge, MA 02139
which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Su Du and Yifei Du

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date 09/30/16 ., Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book§8129 . Page 511 ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

S'IGJ.\TA%% BY f% OWNER OR

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT#*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Norfolk

The above-name Sy Du personally appeared before me,

this 27th of May , 2018 , and made oath that the above statement is true.

C,/ 2y .

_P7 Milgram .~
(Notary Seal).

My commission expires

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)




BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We Yifei Du

(OWNER)
Address:_ 37 Shady Hill Road, Weston, MA 02493

State that I/We own the property located at 212 Western Avenue ’

. . ) ‘ _ ‘ Cambridge, MA 02139
which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Su Du and Yifei Du

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date 09/30/16 , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book 68129 , Page 511 ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page

AUTHO. ED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent’'s standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Norfolk

The above-name Yifei Du personally appeared before me,

this 27th of May ; 20 18 , and made oath,that the above §tatement is true.

My commission expires December 3,

/4

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)




MATERIAL SYMBOLS

OWNER FURN.ITEM.
toRozs
COMPONENT NUMBER REFERENCE. NUMDLR
- EMUARGED OETAN oS DESIGNATOR
(N 7y neveminee mowsen. (FTT25)  watemaL TS
N5/ ', SHEET NUMBER FIISH NUMBER
IO DT 16T HOTE WOXATOR
REFERTNCE 10 T MO TR
SHECT NUMBER
ELEYA] CATUM PONT
REFERTMCE LD cpuNg LOCATION
SHEET NUMBER WS purvATion
A
Fal WICAA ELEVATION U
o A e CLEvANOU sukBcR My et mmeen
(& /" s wween
v REFEREHCE 1.0, [% REMISION INDICATGR
000e5)
@ RETERENCE WUMBER REVISION NUMBER
GEWING HEIOHT KLY PARIION INQICATOR
h™—o") HEWOHT
Rk MATERAL TYPE {173y  PARYTON TwE

CARTH & PAVEWENT

WISCELLANEDUS MATERIALS

FARTH
UNDISTURAED

EARTH
il

CONCRETE & WASONRY

CONCRETE
MASONRY UNITS,

BRI

INSULATION

B e

G0
INSULATION

COusTIC

ill i
e

GLASS
[FLEVATION VIEW)

WOCDS AND PLASTICS

=<
[ wm
29D
A =
% BLOM

CONTIHUOUS.
PLOCKING

HARDWDOO

PLYWOOD

ABBREVIATIONS

A
act
AFF
A

AvG

80
ALbo
BacA

e
naz
can
o™

4
o
an
cuu
oo
come
consT
cont

o
nEwo
oET

ok
D P
owa

Bee

st
Ewiat

ACCENT BURT-8
ACOUSTIC CENMG TLE
ABOVE RSy [LO0R
AL

AVERAGE

BOARD.

B0

BUIL (NG OFFICIALS.
COBL ADURSSTRATON
amass

ARONZE
cARNET

Crmont
CEWTEN LmE

CONCRETE MASONAY utaT

CONCARTE
CONSTRUSTION

ESTIMATE
LaTNG

Fan
e
e
o
[l

n
ruon
a1
s
ey
TURN

P
FIRE EXTINGUISHER EATINET uba
iy
FECT -

con iy
FIRE RCTARDANT TREATED wna
fuw st “a
e Tiavowe un
Fomm in
EATAE el
s
CONTRACTOR ~e
OLASS MENFORCED GYPSUM o
GYPSUA BOARD

el

i
HOLLOW CORE o
MARDWOOD oPna
wonzouThL o
nas PLEG
ey P
IENCN. Py
WNERON POX piy

g oy
AR
tmons neceet

LAMKATED VENTER LUMBER

MERCHANDISE RAY
MEBIIM (ENSTY OVIRLAY
MECHAMIEAL

MArF ACTVAER

MM
MIBEELLANEOUS

NATURAL
NDT 14 CONTRAC!

HATIONAL FiRE PROTECTION
Adaoci A

woumu.
NOT 1D SCALE

DN CENTER

OwNER FURNISHED (TEW
oFEND

o
PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLUMAING

PLYWO00

PaweL

PHESEURE TREATED
ouANTITY

RADIS.
RECTRTACLE
REFERENCE
REQUINED

REMABION

A
RO ROUGH OPENMG

SO0 STANDARD BUILDING CODE
ae  SCHEOULE

SECT  SECTION

sur snEET

W SRELAR

SWF STRUCTURAL WETAL FRANTNO
soEEs ICATIONS

0 SauUA

50 FT SOUARE FIET

S3 N BOUARE INCHES

55 STABILESS STECL

STD  BTANDARD

SUSE  BUSPENDED

S BYSTEM

v THCK

TAG  TOMGUE AND GROOVD

TEL TELERMONE

TEUP  TEMPERATURE

™ TREAD

T TYPEAL

UBC UNFORM BURDING E0OE
UNO UNLESS HOTED OTHERWSE
LR UMNAL

VB VAROR BARRIER

¥F VERFY I THE NELO

w wene

WG WATER CLOBET

o wooo

E wROUGHT iton

WP WEEHT

w/o wimout

o vamo

APpS
Bt

M)
FRE

NO

THAMBING COOF
ELLCTRICAL CODE
ENTREY
PROECT N

s Fl““!p\s & A DK MACUATON A1 A EXUIAE UATO UEL [3-PAVLLATSOONIAL & LILAUMND, BUDIKL 1€ SCORL f O MELWOLS itmer
uew o sogos rac M and AN ASIA. St B

CODE SUMMARY

DING CODE
BLITY COOE

HANICAL [0DE
PROTECTION

CMR ~ MA ACCESSTLITY REGULATI

WA PLUMBING REGULATIONS

1 248 CUR
1 INl(RNAT!ONAI. BECHANICAL CODE, [0 2015

WA TIRE PROVENTION AMD ELECTRICAL REGULATIONS

NI[I&I“UIM. FIRE COOE, €D
; WIRMATIONAL BUILDING

20
COOE, ED. 2015

MASSACHUSETTS BULOING CODE eum(rg':htunu:ul GTH EDDON & 2015 INTERMATIONAL EXSTING BUILDNG £OOE
o

aRouP

CONSTRUCTION TYPL

oF siome (A ina)

HIGH RISES
n:o

\MNUAL Tll: ALARM SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

RCATARANT LOUAPUENT:
BOLS W31 AFTECT I rEnul

© TABLE 802 £

+ TABLE 803
4033

: 4020 WO

tAR] “o
i IEBC 917.2.2 & IBC 907.27 | ¥ES
| PER WECHANCAL CORE vis

WONT PAUS KEW SGUAGL AT 1

Exttrce, T

© A 4+ DASEMENT
HO

L —

2 Sm:s‘uuuml
AN 48 Pe

: .|I
tognm

TEMANT SEPARAT: | TABLE 3084 1 2-HR FIRE RATED 2-48 FEE RATED
Sl Bl Sebananon R | KOOM WALLS, CLASS & CLASS €
i 1 i '
S HEDEAON ROOM CLLINOS CLASS B class d
EXIT CORRIDORS CLASS C ASS
OCCUPART L0AD
GROSS. FLOOR AREA fi e, oS
860 sl
M + 100a1Y DG AREA 300 aqll /15 - 30
FLOCR ASEA ALLOWAMCE S Axth 4 o
OTHER AREA v
T0TAL OCCUPANT LOAD L
REQURTD rlnn[l oF DaTs TABLE 10001 2
MiN, BT H ' n'—m“gw DIAG = 43'-11%)
i mr 55 mn AgutD L00K) | TABLE 10172 - 200 FEL
Lgness wom S 10247 44 HECHES
e 10242 36 NEHES,
WATCR qmosns TABLE 4037 + TEMALE: 1/30, wail: 1/80
WA TORY 1 TABLE €031 | !/‘2[30 PLR SCX
SRMKING, FOUNTAW TABLE 4031 HO)
L umem . TABLE 4031 e 1

GENFRAL NOTES:
L ALL WORK SHALL BURK W) THE COLMOMMLALTH OF
bl}s( I'! STATE AME M'l INA I)lul. BuLONG

CO3E: ME REANREMENTS AND
HEAL s'lanMns AND ALL nmrn J\PFLII:IIELI !ll:wlniuu& LAWS,
ORDIMANCES, E1C, GOVERNING THIG W
FIOM TO DR IO, ML CONTRACIONS WUSE SHORCUMLY
TIE DAARNGS Al ECT THE BURLDWG TO
FULLY UNDERSTAND THE FACIITY, DIFFICULTIES AND RESTRICTIONS,
AFFECTING THE [XECUTION OF THE WOMK UNDLR THIS CONTRACT,
THE TAILURE OF AMY CONTRACTORS T0 RECEIVE OR EXAMINE AMY
FORM OF INSTRUMENT 0R DOCUMENT OR 10 WSIT THE STE SHALL IN
HD WAY ACLCYC Ak OGUGATION WM RESPECT 10 THES WORK. 1O
CLAIMS FOR ANY ADDITIONAL COST WL BE ALLOWED DUE 10 LACK
OF FULL KNDWLEDGE OF TRSTNG, CONGIONS

EONTRACTOR'S B Fm:i !‘MLL umtcv m. SPECIFIED WORK

EXAMNE

o

-

HFORMATION OW THESE INDRADUAL RDOS
MANUFACTURES MAVE nlmmﬂ o:uus AND THESE WAY VARY

DEF:NDINB N WHICH MAMUPACTURIMO SYSTEM 18 SCLECTED,

OR SHOULD VISIT SITE T ENSURE THAT HE 15 FAMAIAR

le(l! SIIE PMCI REQURLMENT TO DO A COMPLETE KPR/ SCECOA

AT RAD BE WADE AT THE WECHANICAL £ 1 W

AEREEY o U!SEDNHECMH. MOVING, ROOF INSTALLATION AMD

RE=HGTAALUNG,

ALL IMM CONDITIONS AKD PLAN AND DETALL DIMENSIONS SHOULD

IE W THE “EI?W'RIDIh 10 COouuI E"UNG l‘i I’IIE

EHSL‘IIEP WNCIES FOUND IN THE PLANS OR SPLPIF\CAHMS Ml’\'}ﬂ

PROCEEDING HIIH AFFECTED PART OF THE

THE COMTRACTOR SHALL TANE nntount m 0 Pﬂor{ﬂ

cmm
Ao PROPERTY AND STRUC AMAGE
TING WORK SIALL BE nlsmm o GHROWAL CORBIMON AT
NB IHM cost IQ THE OmN
1T 1S NOT INTENOED THAT T \t nn.muns snnw EvERY CUl,
CONOMON ETC. OF o5 S1STEL SONTRAGTOR
I

et con
SHAL \NCE_
REAT RACTCE O TIE TOADE 10 THE. SATSSAGTION OF ThE
MASSACHUSETIS DEPARTMENT 07 GORREGTONS kD W $TmOT
£ M ALL APPLCABLE' LOCAL AND ATATE. BORENG:
Soor REuLA

COMTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE 1D A SCHECULE FOR ALL WORK WICH
§0ES BT WIEAREE Wi NORUAL CRERATONS. 07 THE TABILAY
CONTHACTER SHALL ENSURE THAT MEMDRANE ROOFNG
MANUFACTURE'S N'ﬂ!m’"lnl’ﬂf, 1S PRESINT ON SITE DURING
INSTALLATION DF THE ENTIRE ROOF
BOOT BLOPES A8 HOTED ON DRAWAGY ATE BASED O AMLABLE
SHSTAD MrORMATION TIOHS
ots-sn(l "ML A, [L(w\l-cws

ISLATION  CONTRACTOR SHALL DE
WIMUM SLOPES TOWARDS ROOF DRAINS

-

~

=

B

RLSJ"BNQ)GLE \0 B DI

AS
:gn:n USE m’:nm NSULHNJN AT FLAT AREAS AS REQUIRLD 70

HEVE POSITIVE

. COMPLETE SYSTEM lwumlll:s IHCLUDING ROOFING, INSULATION AND
OTHER RELATED ITEUS ARE REOUTRED FOR THIS PROECT. REFER T0
SPECIFICATION,

12 DO MOT PUT DISSIMLAR UETALS B0 CONTACT WVTH EACH QTHIR.

13 UMLESS. SPLCPICALLY NOTED AS EXSING. ALL (TEMS ARL NOW

14, USE DMLY MASONRY MATCRIALS FOR MABONRY PATCHING AMD USE

ONLY RROOFING MATERIALS FOR ROCH WOMK

ALL LUMIER SHALL HAVE A MOISTURE GONTENT DF NDT MDAE
THAM 1R

ALL FRAMNG LUMDER SHALL DC §2 WIU=F®, 0 DLTTER,
Hwes i P00 PR, Fve 30 PR et 00000

ALL ¥ | LUMDER BENOTED DN FLANQ !NM[ HAVE A

MINIMUM . AND NOT MORE THAM '

ALL JOIST SPANS SHALL HAVE MMU 1 X ¥ CROSS

B G A1 WD SPAN AND NOT m: -Q OC

ALL BTUD PEATNG WALLS SHALL

ABRIZONTAL BLOCKNC AT 172 ST HEIHT, A HOT WORE
&-0" 0

u
PROVIDE AND MNSTALL ALL KECESSARY TMOCR COMNECTORS

WTH ADEQUATE STRENCTH,
PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST RELOW PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JOiST
FRAUING
PROVDE SOLD DROGMD: BELOW PARTIIONS: PERPEIDOULAR 10
PROVDE SOUID BRIDGING BETWEEN JOIST TRAWNG MEUDIRS
JHIEN SEARNG o STUD FARTIMONS OR BEAM

ot A COMTHUGLS BAMD. SOST AT tx\tmm BIUD WALLE
PROWDE B DAGONAL METAL STRAP BRACNG AT AL CoRMERS

L

€ TN ACE OF
TROM 7 508 mﬂt AT 4%, SMPSON TYPE

“Cwl", O £QU.
. piL er B8 5E sia o JOLTED MIn /2" DUAMETER
S, MELTNG AJOT STANDARDS, OR, A

~

e s o

’anq.

ALL WORK BMALL CONFOAM 10 THE FOULOWMNE STANDARDS,
LATEST EDITON:

AMERICAN RON AWD STEEL INSTITUTL (ALS1). DESIGN OF
COLD FDRM. STRUUURII. STEEL
AMERICAN NSI\ nF STELL CONSTRUCTION. MANUAL OF
STEEL CONSTI

" vn soeﬁv (Aws), STURCTURAL WELDWG

CO0E~BnEET STELL,
AMERICAH SDCIETY OFOR TESTING AND UATERIALS,

A ST
THE MORE s}nml:n) SEQURTUINIS SHALL DOVERN I

CONTLICTS BETWEDH SPEDFIED COOES AMD STANDARDS
3, UP 10 4'-0" USC 3 451%20, UP TO 6'-0" USE 3 6SMIB.

»

212 WESTERN AVE, CAMBRIDGE, MA

LROITECT
ADY TNE SHEET SHEET 1
AD2 DETARS AND NOTES SHEET z
ALY PROPOSCD FLOOR BLAN SHEET 3
JC ARCHITECT
A2 ax‘;;l‘ﬂﬁ RESIDENTAL PLANS (NO SHEET 15 hen5408
730 HANCOCK
ALY STOREFRONT CLEVATION SHELT
o BASEUDAT & 18T FL PLUMONG i . QUINCY, MA 02170
FALD ::EII:NI & IST FL FRL ALARM SEET 5 TEL: 617 .
"
FALY 20D & IRD FL, TRE ALARM PLAN GHEET 7
o
0
o
o
o
o
5 PARTNERSHIP
o
a
v
m e
(8] wantem Ave
whestetn Ave
et AV Westorn Avteue
Werstort Auta
& "
§ 1 3
i 5 5
[ @ [}
W Moore
Youth Contor
3 )
EXSTING PARTITION Qro FLCOR DRAIN
EXSTING DEMISING PARTION Orc FIRE EXTINGUSHER PHQJEC‘
== NEW FULL HEISHT PARTITION ) e DETECOH
Lol NEW 42" HGH LOW WALL o) WEAT DECIOR
S— p— 2-HOUR FIRC RATED FIRE PARTITION (2] [T SIGN
@ QUTSIDE BEACON = EMERGENCY LIGHT
i ] Hom AMSUL SYSTEW SMTCH PROPDSED RESTAURANT
RENOVATION
& WM HCRN Tach. FIRE ALARM CONTROL PAWEL
212 WESTERN AVE
& STROSE ONLY. @ FIRE DEPARINENT KMOX BOX CAMBRIDGE, MA
8 PULL STATION W/H0RM
BHEET TITLE
TITLE
PROPOSED CHINESE RESTAURANT -
DAAEN  avT DRAWRG WO

BOALE  WOTED

BATE  11/30/17]
== AO.
wEET | ord




]

20V M

jL/oc/a auvg

TV LR sl KON WU L W G 800 WL
TGN TRV (Y WO~ (1Dl - oEIVRILPR 10 W0 TIYNELN
 qreln

A3 S $E0/%6 0 I Saki S O3 AR NI IR
A 22 Wi ¥ ) Tira WK Dhiaesh WO0U WO\RE

P W Y 00T X e A 0 (] == ATV DY WL

caan awes S1raaD CILBKTT 1 IAVN W04 AWOILYD (501 LI Dl -Jo0H
A Bl S e SN T 2 i vt
oo 143w i i

- A IR WL S TG (TAG) - W W

oy
4 TEVE T BAUVWYE L1 ORI = (L) - e

AT T

VAYNYD 5% KIS ROLVOLILEI0 1) B0 T 3L

SN0 1GN) SHOUDCSB' BD NEVA MDUYOLLT) WD
B0 AL Y30 YW SLINT0K KNS SILvIIOH

I5YEYEIG Dl 00 ANGdAY TVROLYH
w30 L@ 4O YA ¥ 0I0WdS SHIDNJA ONMIYHS 000N RS
W v/E 0 A v 0Ny .manus ORYES VIS B0

-y 3eam) D Kbk = 03 WS WA
B0 W I - 31 A Dave-mE D
NDIS30-1N D4 T GO U SOOKLBAD AL == AR GDBY YB3 ') 1 7 BLOO0H QNATIOR Siv wa-aim

-.Bnax!,-....u-._iau Sy gets

D AL 5340 Dl w0 kD RSN e i e S G W0 - o

TAYIA A0 I3 Y1 0 (aIIAYY I36000a T W0 LIS ¥ T GXMAAS W GUN0IIAY (0N
/3 0 an 'y 8 GIAVIEH N TG GNT BISYS QRN B Ll 00K TS GV AL KINNEYS G Y

UL 153H8 344 Gow GaeRL 00 30 I GIWLIN B Y8 O5-v) 40 1A 3 N DL VORI LA SY TR
o domrrasy 0 GHQYALY §15ta LSV T A 110 4400 K1 T 10 NELYT TSN 1Y 30 1 L

6 0L {19 WIad WO0H VTNV LA BOTUNNE 0L O i L] W

Y0 "RAIME K 401 a0l G/ WG == (NBOHE AE “TYIGILAG] = S MISEIN Gy SSAIY A ROLLINYA N TR %

/4R WAL LA 4GOU -~ (1he3040) - SIADYR IYR WU WETY  50RUS MIAQ (L

uﬁﬁpﬂmﬂﬂz«ua 0 v S 30 TR TR YY) GO v e 108 ST o T S eeh 3 3 o 2 i Semcaron woen dus -GERRTGTIIET 1N XS a0 N

o D Ja 7 I Sy ekl B3 Ty M, SIS,

) 30 Toved YT ST NI BAGOY AN 1Y S IR DAY WY - 08V ¥ I O A o
NOILYAONIY ey v Vi 308 2l W0 O ASN T )
AINVHNYLSIY Q3S0d0Nd WA I IS KO SIS G SATOTIYR HETIAY 6L SIBA 18 TITVR SHATIRY Cumes 1AL - BORY PG MY
nu
] L et LT

i o i i e e e - RS
"
i 0 o e s e ¢ i SRS S
R T
o o o e o T TR P R e gl
o
s (30 o e o 0 ey o e -4 eSS PR 2 UL
TR AL AT B MR R,

S¥)= J0UVOH WGAD VI

o 0 0 o Jaan 1 ¥ Dy
o RN g - 7 ¥ D Wy v s ) 08 o

Thnnard Npas B e oo

Toh b0 JuR
=gt “tX=ed 1K=l WY = D BV
2 30 ¥ 5 030M 05N

1. e rn s e ot
ool S T S ol

ASAAD BOMIL] MOHL N

Jdhl W/D=0400 Jeal vED4M
1003 BHILYHID SiN00Kd

"
0 0 I8Y SNV ANSALD ‘M

8 4L == ¥ 8 AT TV

T4 U0 8 AL - AT WA VB D1 ) B3GR ORI Y CNAOIMLN ki =0 Vil ST L 0 YA

e W

AR oM L D) ERAL = 6 TS T i Bkl - e e

Siter om B e
I8 30N e =+ 3 11 WIS DR GG ied 0 | STV N Wi ) (e N Sk W B
22401 AL <=3 1) 03 Enaviles SLACRe SRR THNINUIGS Y0NS WIS R M O A

0708 00 48 L 6 AD L=~ i S - D0 $50u3

W Tl 3 N - oM o

3 30k — D AR QR

53 W W AL <~ A 330 ¥ 1 OR 0 AT ‘ON=090 "¥/2-201 "V

11709 DRILVE3H0 BIIN0HS DN

e R T

i, A aete SoLreL e
i dol = SR IY iR WETH 0 20 = 03 WHSE $30R Ol

VEGZY 3L = G40 OALYIGH 04008 4

By Yo w34 vees st
NP0 e B VA 1D IR D1 (F3E ML MV Sua 1LY

T WA I8 @095 §¢ § U AN G GIKIYALY 4YDR L0 TN TIILE COPTATYT GY 0L TN D et

T AW CBATOL G TR W W Blagr D STy DARFGY 0 0% ) NI SIGH 8 30t L
NI TN TOUE 0L WY FCARII 30 A ME BEAAS TIIE AT CEN GE 0N 40 QIARDE = B v

i
Ikl D “I0USY Y ORI 45 Dalid 't 53
h e WIS CILNYLEEY

28 X0 IN0 JdiL— WSAAD

SRR §0 TEAIn Gmnras Ak O BTG S~ (VY O ) <~ TR SRt T
¥60 21 1 SLING0HA DNIAD 030V

& O mass
Eor K T S KO M 0L N

W M0 Mk == 5w GUNd D L0 TS W11 HIN MY R3OV SNYEIR | Tk |96 Y

¥ ATWOLHIIA GINddY 1INV

Tetwon=- (31 WG

] IVLIOR LIS G0 BRIE - 1IYI=3U ORI s v e

Ty oy e 8 lam Tk A £yt 8 O o 38 B B St 0 vl W
£ s Cdw avLLe B H ~— BRI Setre U 8 V) (STHOSSII GV SONTYS HOUILEVE O TR 4t
T g5 s vl v W o' Ui S 1n it b W W SN Gt] 9na0
vl G ik 300 0o AR DY 0 1060 LT 4 19 oy W pon R
"eraing o o YO A B v WA i VLo, oL o 3 Sheer aAs
o g Suncryy 8 Lo 7 PO O S $0 B O WS
SN e "L o T T 2 Gam - WA PO .
o Trave e s it oL BT 10 BT U8 0L WLYN 10 W 8 0L 4 LD TIe N
P — S OIS - (R 104 “WHOLUO) = SNIBI GAYAL TR B NI HOE TN L O L S R L B B Tl SR
A o ML G ool s T TGih R AL ¥
(602 -3 -3 Chak =1 Tl 344 3 -, A s s v
T SR S 01 07N, DL K O 1091 o M 0
e ot 5 0 /-8 v gl det - i1
207 04 T (640 1-0AY WIS e 0 10 0/4-E Wi 50 4 0 1200 SA1S 0L DALY PR MY TP T AV & St SO
a0 Dl LT WILIED T LGOI MIASH TALUD TEGS e £/1-4 % 8 ON 14 SIS 01 WO Ve W orou
0 i 324a8 S0 1 AL CONE G {4 AIL) FTINAIRG St HIULLY L 03RS aAves TR W R R S R L e
o e ¥
h T $KB0g Bl 0TS AN DAL U0 1 NG Kk
31t 13 e 23 b WREE 30 i vt — 2 a3 oo o 3 URVYD -0 OGS w4 TR Do Vb= TS TN
edb LI Ovk L NPT S D e 3 Gy e, . T YT O, ML = S o Ny B W VAL =hRls R INEY, W 9 VY- =m0 SRR GA1daY SHINT DAL
e o b o o o g aira gt
Uil 04 LM ONL VOO J0 BT 0V BL WLITW 9 WO 9 0 (8BAID YT

WD L0 G SCA/AE W 1300 Bkt~ 30 03 130 TG i CTARDIEE N (YOYNYD S¥ KNS) HOLYIULNT ) 40
WSO X JAlL dF NWIHOONNCS— O3 MASHLD THOLYN I B SWAOIGA] SMOUIGSUNT B0 YA FCUYIAUNT)
W2 U0 W T avID VYK S13000Hd WIS SHVIIN «
THYQD WISAD BHINXIVE] UNNTS

OHVIDLEINDD & JAAL— 91 T WS YUY =60

dHBHINLLEVL

§ Jist 901 W 1 o gy o 1av2 o1 ety
il sl Ean RS TR T Y

XAKIVS J4AL= TN SO AINNVINID

“{ M3l M QIREISI0 SV ISNIE

ONY AVIVLNOTGOK B0 ATIWHIEIA QX haV Q30¥48NS MO0 SILVIS LINN JUL vkl 3O G0N
BIdYd IO LAY L N B/5— (B0 HOMGER 1 B HOS30 0¥0T ¥ DNSN QILNIINAD SVR MISED SIHL

peddojsany AeMI09))3 110M JO wolleg puo dof

UOHDRG 0jUOzHIOH
ne .w.._% \ § 7 \\m“\ %&
.N .

T 0 A0S O i

Y et 4 ARSI G D-ON LY GIITH SIE3 SIS 30 W 11 0EYA W )AL § PON -~ BOUS GO | Ty
| e iy pon

] ST

3 j

2882-209-49 NAL
0420 YA AONIND
33618 AOOONVH 084
FeWBegopSUSO WY

LO3LHOYY O

O SEANTR 1T WO - (W] - TR T ¥OTY LN

i Eire
W L100 GNY /LT ST BTG Bak == 4 03 &l G2 1K

]
VI RN DIl KOO BOTLAT BiL KIAD ) 1601 Kils e /1
W WAlATA SYA GGI - (W] - IR £V O R Y

W0 T

L e :,N\E_.ii

050
TS L3 HUST 1M 0 Bl <= 4 03 ST TNTV T 16

o /i1 0 A 38
T S§P Gl WL UOTLAN L AT Y 0N KL
N i L g - (s -~ SILT (YR L Kk

_‘.u.E_._u«f.wmﬂ.., 79 — 9NILYY OIS NIN pL— ONILYY HSINLY NI 65— ONILYY HSINI

SUaIsUIwI Jouo 20.9!

UH 2= ONILVY TIVM ONIMV3E "$H Z— ONILYY ATBWISSY QINIVYLSIENN HH 2~ ONILYY TIVM 9NIdY3E
¥£CN "ON NOIS3Q L#S ON NOIS30 20EN "ON NOIS3J




1707 139"

i

{D

I
\ J? oHH y "
e e J )
r =4 DIMNG
AREA
o~ wit
- s KITCHEN
cxsmo cone, — 08
n STAIRS. NEW LOCKER/ CHANDING M)
® HARDAAL & 00W B m 53
orncr Mg ' d o |
; [ e
3 BATHADOW
] ROOU
S e = ,
v | @ 3
Feobn. e W 367 DOOR OPEMNG. SEE = s 1 — I//-I
I 00R PG, SEE DY .
CEILING: 2-1R FIRE RATED CENMNG o STRUCTURAL FOR PO e b G _] e T T e ) b
GAS t: - 2-4R FRE RATED SRELAR 10
s E o L CISTHG 000R DPENNG B R Ll W—0ESH UM, PAICH & REPAR
'n TH BRCK TO WATEH EXISTIHG oy ] DAUAGThaEL
e qﬂ Pm ADUACENT. s 3 ‘
Sz WH EDROOM I J
I | ] —] T "
= = — 4 R
rr—— - 7 = :
w - W Liade s
-7 ()
. e on 3 b
gromea
e S
oooon |
e A 5D
" ‘ N
N WAITER b
| * STaEN w
b v
d . >
3 )
®
8
VOIDCD SPACE
I ]
2-HR FIRE RATED SAOLAR TO :
~OESION U302, PATCH & Ap-0°
REPAIR DAVAGE AREA = attie
T
PERSOR WAME WD TELEFNONE CENRGS FIC RATED PAVEL
PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN oy PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN m
SCRL P e/ TETNE RESTAURANT SACE STRE: 110 Wy
e S SR S S S HE P AL s M SUP JONT [TYP) T s e omt (1w
TIRE SATE WNSULATON
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES kil 5 hhaige " g
-------------- e | M g5
L DBESCRIPTION MODEL NO. o1y s BESCRIPTION MODEL MO ory = \ary
; = =2
100 OF WAL A ] \rme storemg sEaLANT
d | ooTh woes oF WAL Ll SEAE— - — — mse g
A ik 2 (D) [smeie couparmienT sk ) 3% WETAL S OVEMLAR SEALANT K° W
Sruns ¥ OVER VETAL DECK
} BARTITION €W
FRYER-0-LATOR 10" 2 (D |8 Aeaci-mi coouer i W LW : ik
WTCR DISHWASHER W/STANLESS
@ |saso V| @ [ ! DETAIL TN
- 20 STANLESS STEEL KITCHEN EXHAUST SEALL S0 NCEAEEROE ALY e
(@) |smaess swa womw Tance L 1 (D [Roos Ayt vetcd ¥ Y |2 oo s |~ 201 wooo sTu0s X r“fft,'.'mb i
swoc o1 oC
. - 2 i) |uor sw ' \ ENSTIND CUu
@ jo-mmen aor 3 @ v T ahe b —cus. oi () soc " BEARING WLl
[p——— 2 [—— ' |/ dis N —pymex
B! EACH SID
RICE CODKER ' (3 [an meaew-m cooutr 2 kv | 10 'h'zlfc'“‘ R: (214088 b 5‘?1#25251% "Hé
I Y/ e, W @ L™ ot soes.
STAMLESS STEEL WORK TABLE X 347 1 AB" REACH=IN FRECZER 2 e e Mage
(@) |3-counaRivEnT swx w/oRam B0ARD 2 TTAAESS STEEL WORK TADLE a8t ¥ 30" 1 l_z_J\_,‘ AADIUS.
GREASE TRAR JOLOS/A0LAS (::)ﬁb STAINLESS STEEL WORK TABLE o x 0 2 ) o
DETA (Y PARTITION TYPE PARTITION TYPE 5 PARTITION TYPE
@ SNGLE COWPARTMENT SINK 1 @ BUMPLING MAKER [ soaLt \any/ SCNE VTaT-0 5] SCALE: T aT D SEAE yTaT
@ |oe" weacn-m coonen \ [

ﬁ RCHITFCT

JC ARCHITECT
chen5408sgmall.com

730 HANCOCK STREET
QUINCY, MA 02170
TEL: 617-642-2882

PARTNERSHIP

[ ouTe
AL [ A oter cowent | v/aan
NaC eerantennt ke | 12508

PROPOSED RESTALRANT
RENOVATION

212 WESTERN AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA

BHEET TITLE

PROPOSED
FLOOR PLAN

DAk BYT

BEALE HOTED

OATB  11/30/17]

All

WEST 3 oRd




EXSTING METAL
EGRESS LADDER
10 REWAI

EXISTNG RURDER
ROQFING MEMBRANE

RESIDENTIAL
UMIT 42

g
ROOM

-

S

-!EQBI:N TIAL

WITCHER

EXISTING RUBBER
RCOFING. MEMBRANE

EXISTING SECOND_FLOOR PLAN P )
SCALE 0T

WO AACHITECTURAL CHANGE — FIRE ALARM WORK ONLY

)

BEDROOM DEDRODU

|

(1]

RESIDENTIAL
UNIT §2

RESIERTIAL
unt 93

]
(R

BEDROOM

=

= .

EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN Vil h)
SOALE: 140 1'-0"

@z

[0 ARERITECTURAL CHANGE — NAL ALARW WORN GWLY |

ﬁ:‘RCI‘-HTFCT

JC ARCHITECT
Jim.chen5408sgmalicom

730 HANCOCK STREE
QUINCY, MA 02170
TEL: 617-642-2882

PARTNERSHIP

DATE
AT | KEALTH OIPT ool ] | 1/23/18

Bis

PROPDSED RESTAURANT
RENOVATION

212 WESTERN AVE
CAMBRIDGE. MA

8HEET TITLE

EXISTING
RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR PLAN

DR  BYT DRAWHO NO-

BOME  NOTED

DaTe  11/30/7

== __1 Al2

EET 3.f08 4




-ft‘ncumim‘

TEL: 617-642-2882

-
fd
PARTNERSHIP
& ]
R &

JC ARCHITEC
jim.chen5408sgmail.com
730 HANCOCK STREET

QUINCY, MA 02170

EXISTAO AESIDENTIAL UNIT BEHIHD
(MO WORK RECUIRED)

HEW ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE AT
EXISTING PARAPLT

=

— o pmmnen
St F—\'mmmn
prm—— TRACK @ 24" OC
c 3 b Coumg/ 1.0 =
MDD PANEL w o %:gugytﬂt}_s?ﬂmw_ L 1° INSULATED GLASS
o .
£ Bl geo mmsow
¥ — Y 8-0" AFF. 5
) " INSULATED SATETY DLASS == R TRANSOM, FRAME | e il
P Y TncAL mEDISHOT O 38T ;-1 J
HOD PANEL el
) oty > Ih s I
R Y R 030 11N
Bl v’ f B FisHED noom ]ilirl‘l-‘l‘ £
\“ J C L oo AT L
TILE BASE TO WATCH WALL IMSULATED SAFETY GLASS TYPICAL TLE AT ENEEWALL TRE AT KNEEWALL
30° TEMPERLD ELASS DOSR ULE AT KNEEWALL fusing ek cLEw and EXSTHG BCK. CLER AN 1% WSULATED 0LASS t
FRONT (WESTERN AVE) ELEVATION /o RIGHT (HOWARD ST) ELEVATION N 8] (gl
s A SCaE T a2y
1* MGULATED GLASS
— WOOD A
Pmpongue . s . S —
’%f. e o P AT REVEIONS
STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE W, wo [ov [ omecewnon | oam
4 CONTIHUOUS ANGL i
__VARDR BATRIER 0% "
IRt -| ot
AT o e . o - AMING O16° G.C.
M R=13 BATT INSULATION
4 [0 noon
BLE(RFY
TYP STOREFRONT WALL SECTION /Yy
SOALE: 34107 Gy
. PROJECT
11 IO EXTERION BARRICADE: il § 1! HIGH EXTERIOR BARRICADE:
4% METAL STUD DR WODD 5TUD 024" 0.C 4° METAL STUD Ot WOOD 5TUD 024" O.C.
WTH \" [XTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD Wit \" EXTEROR GRADE PLYWOOD
180" L) 254" il L
: Sty 2a-11"
PROPOSED RESTAURANT
RENOVATION
212 WESTERN AVE
PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN (WESTERN AVE SIDE) £ PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN (HOWARD ST SIDE) £TN CAMBRIDGE, MA
SEALE: 17107 a2t/ SCALL: 110" \aay/
BHEET TMLE
PROPOSED
ELEVATIONS &
DETAILS
Draws 87T Douwna O
GOALB  NOTED

DATE 11,3017

== | A21

wEET 4 of 4
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PLUMBING SCHEDULE

[ pescripTioN [ JEER[ SRR VENTIWASTE REMARK

P-1 | wATER CLOSET | nzal 1= | 20 1 4= |nANDICAP TYPE

P-2 | TOILET SINK 72| 172*| 2* | 2" [HANDICAP TYPE l
P-3 | PREP SINK TV I

P-4 | HAND SINK IR

P-5 | 3-BAY SINK el 27 | o [ iIeReErTOR

P-6 | MOP SINK izetiset| 2t | et N
P-7 | DISHWASHER 172 1et| 2 | 2 |ELECT. HEATER

P-8 FLOOR DRAIN N/A|N/A| 27 2" |70 GREASE INTERCEPTOR

NOTE: ALL 3-COMPARTMENT SINKS, AND DISHWASHER
OGREASE TRAP.

MACHINE MUST BE CONNECTED TO

i 10 st
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WESTERN AVENUE

<= ONE WAY

FParallel parking

Vertical granite curb

Red brick paver

Canopy

Concrete sidewalk
50.0°

—; |

11.8
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Vertical granite curb
Canopy

—©

Canopy

[

Concrete sidewalk
233

ONE WAY =>
60.0'

Gravel

49.5’

EXISTING #24
HOWARD STREET

14.0’

mry way door

EXISTING #212
WESTERN AVENUE

™

EXISTING #208
WESTERN AVENUE

26.3’

PART OF LOT 39
3,000+ SF
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23.6°
Fire escape
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HOWARD AVENUE

RITHH I
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Gravel driveway
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EXISTING #22
HOWARD STREET

PLOT PLAN SHOWING EXISTING CONDITIONS

212 WESTERN AVENUE
MAY 15, 2018 SCALE:

CAMBRIDGE, MA
1 ”= 10!

OWNER: SU DU & YIFEI DU

NOTES:

EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN BASED UPON A TAPE
SURVEY ON MAY 6, 2018 BY DANIEL SMITH, PE, PLS.

ASSESSOR ID: MBLU: 125-117

ZONING DISTRICT: RESIDENCE BA-3

PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN FIRM ZONE X
REFERENCE FIRM MAP 25017C0576E, EFFECTIVE DATE
JUNE 4, 2010

DEED REFERENCE: BK 68129/PG 511

10 [} 5 10

e —

1 inch = 10 f#t.

DANIEL M. SMITH PE, PLS
Consulting Engineer & Land Surveyor
33 Mayflower Road. Pembroke, MA
7el. 617~947-5079




5/3/12018 Property Database - City of Cambridge, MA
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210212 Western Ave Photos
Property Information
Poperytass  MULTIUSE-COM -
State Class Code 31 - . o
Zaning {Unafficial) B A_3
Map/Lot 1 25-1 17
Land Area (sq.ft) '],324 .

Property Value

YearofAssessment 2018 |
Tax District C4
Residentiz! Exemption Noﬂ

Building Valug $264,400
Land Yalue $4.24,é00
kssessen Valus $688,600
Sale Price $1.,450.00.(? S _ FUS
68129/511 e
September 3_0, 201 6
Previous Assessed Value $610800

Sketches

Owner Information

Dumer(s) DU, SU &
YIFEIDU
37 SHADY HILL RD
WESTON, MA 02493

Building Information
COMMERCIAL BUILDING NUMBER 1, SECTION 1
Exterior

https://www.cambridgema.gov/propertydatabase/9771 1/2




5/3/2018
Style
Occupancy
Humber of Stories
Exterior Wall Type
Roof Material
Walf Haigirt

Partititions

Interior

Living Area {sq 1.}

Number of Units

Systems
”Heaér?yg]e -
HeatFuel

Plumbing

Condition & Grade

Year Built
Dverall Condition

Dverali Grade

Subareas

Gore Bescrigtion

FOP_Porch Open ,
FUS _ Upper Story Finished 1,064 1.064.

BAS First Floor

UBM Basement

~ MIXNBHD CTR W/RES
MULTIUSE-RES
FRAME-CLAPBD
ASPHALT-SHNG
SOTATERE
AVERAGE -

_‘ Fair

2

" FORCED-AR

Gas

AVERAGE

1900

Fair .

Gross Area Living Area

16 0

12121 1212
1212 0
Tot_al:_ 3,504_ 2276

https://www.cambridgema.gov/propertydatabase/9771

Property Database - City of Cambridge, MA
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CAMBRIDGE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2" Floor, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Telephone: 617 349 4683 TTY: 617 349 6112

E-mail: histcomm@cambridgema.gov URL.: http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic

Bruce A. Irving, Chair; Susannah Barton Tobin, Vice Chair; Charles M. Sullivan, Executive Director
William G. Barry, Jr., Robert G. Crocker, Joseph V. Ferrara, Chandra Harrington, Jo M. Solet, Members
Gavin W. Kleespies, Paula A. Paris, Kyle Sheffield, Alternates

Jurisdiction Advice

To the Owner of Property at 212 Western Avenue

The above-referenced property is subject to the jurisdiction of the Cambridge Historical Commission (CHC) by
reason of the status referenced below:

__Old Cambridge Historic District

___Fort Washington Historic District
(M.G.L. Ch. 40C, City Code 82.78.050)

__Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District

___Half Crown — Marsh Neighborhood Conservation District

___Harvard Square Conservation District

__ Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation District

__Designated Landmark

__Property is being studied for designation:
(City Code, Ch. 2.78., Article 111, and various City Council Orders)

__Preservation Restriction or Easement (as recorded)

_X_ Structure is fifty years or more old and therefore subject to CHC review of any application
for a demolition permit, if one is required by ISD. (City Code, Ch. 2.78, Article Il). See
the back of this page for definition of demolition.

No demolition permit application anticipated. No CHC of land use.

__No jurisdiction: not a designated historic property and the structure is less than fifty years
old.

__No local jurisdiction, but the property is listed on the National Register of Historic Places;
CHC staff is available for consultation, upon request.

Staff comments:

The Board of Zoning Appeal advises applicants to complete Historical Commission or Neighborhood
Conservation District Commission reviews before appearing before the Board.

If a line indicating possible jurisdiction is checked, the owner needs to consult with the staff of the
Historical Commission to determine whether a hearing will be required.

CHC staff initials SLB Date June 26, 2018

Received by  Uploaded to Energov Date  June 26, 2018
Relationship to project BzA 16757-2018

cc: Applicant
Inspectional Services Commissioner



Demolition Delay Ordinance and Application Information

The Demolition Delay Ordinance (Chapter 2.78, Article 11 of the Cambridge Municipal Code) was adopted by
the City Council in 1979 to afford public review of demolition permit applications for potentially significant
buildings. When the Historical Commission determines that a building is significant and should be preserved,
demolition will be delayed for up to six months so that solutions can be sought to preserve the building
indefinitely. The Ordinance covers all buildings over 50 years old, city-wide. The Historical Commission
archives provide dates of construction for all properties in the City.

Demolition is defined in the ordinance as "the act of pulling down, destroying, removing or razing a building or
commencing the work of total or substantial destruction with the intent of completing the same." The
Inspectional Services Commissioner has provided further guidelines to outline what actions require a demolition
permit. In addition to complete demolition of a building, the following actions may require a demolition
permit,

removal of a roof,

¢ removal of one side of a building,

e gutting of a building's interior to the point where exterior features (windows, etc.) are impacted,
and

o removal of more than 25% of a structure.

Please contact the building inspector or a staff member of the Historical Commission if you have questions
about whether a demolition permit is required for a particular project.

Demolition permit applications can be obtained from the Inspectional Services Department. The completed
application should be submitted to the Historical Commission, where the staff will review the application. If the
Executive Director of the Historical Commission makes an initial determination that the building is significant, a
public hearing will be scheduled with Historical Commission. If the staff makes an initial determination that the
building is not significant, the application is released for further review by the Building Commissioner.

More information about the demolition permit application procedures is available on the Historical
Commission's web site or by calling or dropping by the Historical Commission office.

July 2003

Cambridge Historical Commission

831 Massachusetts Ave., 2" FI.
Cambridge, MA 02139

Ph: 617/349-4683 or TTY: 617/349-6112
http://www.cambridgema.gov/Historic
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